2012E 2013E 2014E 2015E 2016E 2017E 2018E 2019E 2020E 2021E

EBITDA 449  458  500  538  570  590  610  623  637  652
EBIT  355   361   401   439   470   490   509   521   534   547
Effective Tax Rate 2% 2% 3% 5% 7% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10%
Taxed EBIT  348   354   389   417   437   441   458   469   481   492
Plus D&A 94  97  99  99   100   100   101   102   103   105
Less CapEx (329) (129) (111) (67) (87) (66) (80) (93) (93) (103)
Less change in OWC (71) (86) (91) (99) (75) (59) (59) (35) (35) (36)

FCFF  -  236  286  350  376  416  421  444  456  458
WACC 13% 13% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14%
Sum of disct'd CF's   1,788
Terminal Value   4,298
Disct'd TV   1, 370

Firm value

3,159

Portion due to TV
   43.4%

Less Net Debt

(812)

Equity Value as of 21 March 2013  2,347   Implied exit EBITDA Multiple   6.6 x

Perpetuity Growth Rate

   3.0%

   Fair price of ord. share

USD 21.8

 Source: Concorde Capital estimates

Sensitivity analysis, USD per share

Perpetuity Growth Rate   Exit Multiple (EBITDA)

  2.0% 2.5% 3.0% 3.5% 4.0%   4.6 x 5.6 x 6.6 x 7.6 x 8.6 x

 WACC   WACC
-3.0% 25.8 26.5 27.3 28.1 29.1  -3.0% 22.4 24.9 27.3 29.7 32.2
-2.0% 23.9 24.6 25.3 26.1 26.9  -2.0% 20.8 23.1 25.3 27.6 29.8
-1.0% 22.2 22.8 23.5 24.2 25.0  -1.0% 19.3 21.4 23.5 25.5 27.6
+0.0% 20.6 21.1 21.8 22.4 23.2  +0.0% 17.9 19.8 21.8 23.7 25.6
+1.0% 19.1 19.6 20.2 20.8 21.5  +1.0% 16.6 18.4 20.2 22.0 23.7
+2.0% 17.7 18.2 18.7 19.3 19.9  +2.0% 15.4 17.1 18.7 20.4 22.0
+3.0% 16.4 16.9 17.3 17.9 18.5  +3.0% 14.3 15.8 17.3 18.9 20.4
 Source: Concorde Capital estimates

WACC decomposition

 2012E 2013E 2014E 2015E 2016E 2017E 2018E 2019E 2020E 2021E

Debt-to-Equity 0.74 0.50 0.36 0.27 0.26 0.26 0.26 0.26 0.25 0.25
Avg. after-tax Interest Rate 9.3% 9.2% 9.0% 9.4% 8.9% 8.9% 8.9% 8.9% 8.9% 8.9%
Ukr. Eurobonds YTM 8.5% 8.5% 8.5% 8.5% 8.5% 8.5% 8.5% 8.5% 8.5% 8.5%
Equity premium 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0%
Comp.-specif. prem. 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0%
Cost of Equity 15.5% 15.5% 15.5% 15.5% 15.5% 15.5% 15.5% 15.5% 15.5% 15.5%

WACC 12.8% 13.3% 13.7% 14.1% 14.0% 14.0% 14.0% 14.0% 14.0% 14.0%
WACC to Perpetuity 14.0%
Source: Company data, Concorde Capital estimates

Operating

  MHP  Company Update  March 21, 2012

CONCORDE
C A P I T A L

Page 4

Operating assumptions

Poultry segment

  2010 2011 2012E 2013E 2014E 2015E 2016E 2017E 2018E 2019E 2020E 2021E

Sales volumes to third parties, kt 331 371 381 425 475 525 550 565 580 580 580 580
Chicken price, yoy -21% 10% 12% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%

EBITDA/kg, USD  0.74  0.71   0.88   0.83   0.81   0.78   0.78   0.79   0.79   0.81   0.84   0.86
Local sales EBITDA, USD/kg   0.75  0.95  0.91  0.89  0.90  0.92  0.94  0.97  1.00  1.03  1.06
Export sales EBITDA, USD/kg   0.40  0.40  0.40  0.40  0.40  0.40  0.40  0.40  0.40  0.40  0.40
Share of local sales   90% 88% 85% 84% 76% 73% 71% 69% 69% 69% 69%
Source: Company data, Concorde Capital

Crops segment
  2010 2011 2012E 2013E 2014E 2015E 2016E 2017E 2018E 2019E 2020E 2021E

Landbank cropped, ths ha 150   250  280  280  300  320  350  350  350  350  350  350
Revenue, USD/ha 999  1,105  900  845  835  824  837  851  864  878  892  906
EBITDA, USD/ha 458   482  360  338  351  363  368  374  380  386  393  399

Crop segment balance, USD mln

Inventories at the year start  48.6  77.1   131.8   134.3   129.8   133.1   138.9   151.2   157.1   160.8   163.8   166.6
Sales to third parties  35.6  103.7   135.2   121.4   115.0   113.7   127.2   131.6   131.7   134.5   137.0   139.3
Intersegment sales  85.7  117.8   114.3   119.6   132.2   144.2   153.5   160.2   167.0   169.7   172.5   175.2
Sales as % of supply 61% 63% 65% 65% 65% 65% 65% 65% 65% 65% 65% 65%
Inventories at the year end  77.1  131.8   134.3   129.8   133.1   138.9   151.2   157.1   160.8   163.8   166.6   169.4
Source: Company data, Concorde Capital

Sunflower seed processing
  2010 2011 2012E 2013E 2014E 2015E 2016E 2017E 2018E 2019E 2020E 2021E

Sunflower oil sales volumes, kt 196   174  180  180  180  180  180  180  180  180  180  180
Sunflower oil price, USD/t 28% 35% -12% -6% -1% -1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
EBITDA margin 14% 15% 13% 12% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10%
Source: Company data, Concorde Capital

Meat processing and other
  2010 2011 2012E 2013E 2014E 2015E 2016E 2017E 2018E 2019E 2020E 2021E

Meat processing sales, USD mln 80 100 108  126  147  169  184  196  210  218  227  236
Other sales, USD mln 28 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46
EBITDA margin 8% 11% 11% 12% 13% 14% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15%
Source: Company data, Concorde Capital

Revenue by segment, USD mln
  2010 2011 2012E 2013E 2014E 2015E 2016E 2017E 2018E 2019E 2020E 2021E

Sunflower 180   216  198  186  184  181  184  187  190  193  196  199
Poultry 620   763  878   1,018   1,172   1,335   1,440   1,524   1,611   1,659   1,709   1,761
Agriculture 36   104  135  121  115  114  127  132  132  135  137  139
Other 108   146  154  172  193  215  230  242  256  264  273  282
Total 944  1,229   1,365   1,498   1,664   1,844   1,981   2,085   2,189   2,251   2,315   2,381
yoy 33% 30% 11% 10% 11% 11% 7% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Source: Company data, Concorde Capital

Revenue growth by segment
  2010 2011 2012E 2013E 2014E 2015E 2016E 2017E 2018E 2019E 2020E 2021E

Sunflower 78% 20% -8% -6% -1% -1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Poultry 30% 23% 15% 16% 15% 14% 8% 6% 6% 3% 3% 3%
Agriculture -22% 189% 30% -10% -5% -1% 12% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Other 23% 35% 5% 12% 12% 11% 7% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Total 33% 30% 11% 10% 11% 11% 7% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Source: Company data, Concorde Capital

EBITDA by segment, USD mln
  2010 2011 2012E 2013E 2014E 2015E 2016E 2017E 2018E 2019E 2020E 2021E

Sunflower 27  26  26  22  20  18  18  19  19  19  20  20
Poultry 246   265  337  354  385  411  427  444  461  473  485  497
Agriculture 68   121  101  95  105  116  129  131  133  135  137  140
Other 12  19  17  21  25  30  34  36  38  40  41  42
Unallocated SG&A  (28) (30)  (31)  (34)  (36)  (37)  (39)  (40)  (42)  (43)  (45)  (47)
Total 325   401  449  458  500  538  570  590  610  623  637  652
yoy 20% 23% 12% 2% 9% 8% 6% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Source: Company data, Concorde Capital

  MHP  Company Update  March 21, 2012

CONCORDE
C A P I T A L

Page 5

Financials

Income statement, USD mln

  2010 2011 2012E 2013E 2014E 2015E 2016E 2017E 2018E 2019E 2020E 2021E

Net Revenues 944 1,229 1,365 1,498 1,664 1,844 1,981 2,085 2,189 2,251 2,315 2,381
Change y-o-y 32.8% 30.2% 11.0% 9.8% 11.1% 10.9% 7.4% 5.2% 5.0% 2.9% 2.8% 2.8%

Cost Of Sales (624) (822) (882) (1,007) (1,132) (1,269) (1,372) (1,454) (1,535) (1,583) (1,632) (1,682)
Gross Profit 349 428 483 491 532 575 609 631 653 668 684 699
SG&A (91) (93) (102) (108) (115) (129) (139) (146) (153) (158) (162) (167)
Other Operating Income/Costs. net 66 66 68 75 83 92 99 104 109 113 116 119
EBITDA 325 401 449 458 500 538 570 590 610 623 637 652

EBITDA margin. % 34.4% 32.6% 32.9% 30.6% 30.1% 29.2% 28.8% 28.3% 27.9% 27.7% 27.5% 27.4%
Depreciation (68) (80) (94) (97) (99) (99) (100) (100) (101) (102) (103) (105)
EBIT 257 321 355 361 401 439 470 490 509 521 534 547

EBIT margin. % 27.2% 26.1% 26.0% 24.1% 24.1% 23.8% 23.7% 23.5% 23.3% 23.2% 23.1% 23.0%
Interest Expense (63) (66) (83) (75) (62) (53) (46) (46) (47) (48) (48) (48)
Financial income 13 6 6   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -